
Long Beach State (10-9) -vs- Loyola Marymount (13-8)
3/18/2014 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PEABODY, Tim (3-0)
Loss: Cody Marshall (1-1)
Save: FUENTES, Carlos (1)
HBP: Ryan Millison, Kyle Friedrichs, ARRIAGA, Brenton
PB: Eric Hutting
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carl Coles First: Bradley Hungerford Third Base: Chuck Becker 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0
Loyola Marymount 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 4 7 1

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Bekakis cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bishop ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Garrett Hampson ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 1
Ino Patron 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Richard Prigatano rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Michael Hill lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Zack Rivera dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Cameron Pongs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Meadows ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex DeGoti 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
    Zack Belanger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zack Domingues 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Hutting c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Colton Vaughn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Colby Brenner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Frye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 4 7 10

2B: Alex Bishop (1); Garrett Hampson (2); Michael Hill (2); Eric
Hutting (1)
HR: Ino Patron (1)
SH: Colton Vaughn (1)
CS: Eric Hutting (1)
HBP: Ino Patron (1)
DP: 1

Loyola Marymount 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MILLER, Austin cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
FLETCHER, David ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
CHEEK, Tommy 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
DONNELS, Tanner rf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
EDWARDS, David 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
GARCIA, Kevin c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
JACK, Jimmy dh 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
TREZEK, Cole lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
    DOZIER, Kyle lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOEKE, Ted 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
ARRIAGA, Brenton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PEABODY, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SILVA, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HORTH, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FUENTES, Carlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 3 6 7

2B: DONNELS, Tanner (1)
HR: DONNELS, Tanner (1)
SH: EDWARDS, David (1)
SB: MILLER, Austin (1); EDWARDS, David (1)
HBP: DONNELS, Tanner (1); JACK, Jimmy (2)
E: BOEKE, Ted (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Marshall (L, 1-1) 2.2 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 4 49
Ryan Millison 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 22
Josh Frye 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 27
Cameron Pongs 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 22
Logan Lombana 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5
Kyle Friedrichs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 1 14
Totals 7 4 4 3 6 1 0 3 0 28 35 5 11 139

Loyola Marymount IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ARRIAGA, Brenton 4.0 6 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 16 21 7 3 86
PEABODY, Tim (W, 3-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
SILVA, Michael 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 9
HORTH, Brandon 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
FUENTES, Carlos (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 7 8 1 2 23
Totals 9 3 3 4 7 0 0 1 1 34 40 9 9 151



Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 237   Weather: Clear Skies
Game notes:
- ARRIAGA, B. faced 2 batters in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS LMU
BEKAKIS, Joh flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar singled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 0
PATRON, Ino homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 2 0
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 2 0
HILL, Michae doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); PRIGATANO, R scored. 3 0
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKFF); HILL, Michae advanced to third. 3 0
DeGOTI, Alex flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 3 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 1st LBS LMU
MILLER, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
MILLER, A. stole second. 3 0
FLETCHER, D. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB); MILLER, A. advanced to third. 3 0
CHEEK, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0
DONNELS, T. homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); MILLER, A. scored. 3 2
EDWARDS, D. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 2

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS LMU
HUTTING, Eri doubled to left center (2-1 BSB). 3 2
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUTTING, Eri advanced to third. 3 2
BEKAKIS, Joh popped up to 2b (2-2 KKBFB). 3 2
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KKB). 3 2

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 2nd LBS LMU
GARCIA, K. singled to left field (2-2 FBKB). 3 2
JACK, J. singled to left field (2-1 BKB); GARCIA, K. advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 3 2
TREZEK, C. singled up the middle (1-0 B); JACK, J. advanced to second. 3 2
BOEKE, T. grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 SB); JACK, J. out on the play. 3 2

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS LMU
PATRON, Ino flied out to rf (3-2 KFBFFBBFF). 3 2
PRIGATANO, R flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 2
HILL, Michae doubled to right center (0-0). 3 2
RIVERA, Zack walked (3-2 BSFFFBBFB). 3 2
DeGOTI, Alex reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); RIVERA, Zack out at second ss to 2b; HILL, Michae
advanced to third. 3 2

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 3rd LBS LMU
MILLER, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
FLETCHER, D. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 2
CHEEK, T. singled to center field (0-0). 3 2
CHEEK, T. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 2
DONNELS, T. doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); CHEEK, T. scored. 3 3
MILLISON, Ry to p for MARSHALL, Co. 3 3
DONNELS, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
EDWARDS, D. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 3
EDWARDS, D. stole second. 3 3
GARCIA, K. walked (3-2 KBFBFFBFB). 3 3
JACK, J. hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 SSB); GARCIA, K. advanced to second; EDWARDS, D. advanced to third;
DONNELS, T. scored. 3 4
TREZEK, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS LMU
HUTTING, Eri walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 4
HUTTING, Eri out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 4
BEKAKIS, Joh popped up to 1b (1-2 BSK). 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 4th LBS LMU
FRYE, Josh to p for MILLISON, Ry. 3 4
BOEKE, T. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBS). 3 4
MILLER, A. struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 3 4
FLETCHER, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 4

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS LMU
HAMPSON, Gar doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 3 4
PATRON, Ino hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 3 4
PEABODY, T. to p for ARRIAGA, B.. 3 4
PRIGATANO, R reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BBKF); PATRON, Ino advanced to second;
HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third. 3 4
HILL, Michae struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 4
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 4
DeGOTI, Alex struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 5th LBS LMU
CHEEK, T. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 3 4
DONNELS, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 4
EDWARDS, D. out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBKBF). 3 4

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS LMU
SILVA, M. to p for PEABODY, T.. 3 4
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 4
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 3 4
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 6th LBS LMU
PONGS, Camer to p for RIVERA, Zack. 3 4
/  for FRYE, Josh. 3 4
GARCIA, K. flied out to rf (1-2 BFFF). 3 4
JACK, J. singled to right center (0-0). 3 4
TREZEK, C. struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBS). 3 4
BOEKE, T. flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 3 4

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS LMU
HORTH, B. to p for SILVA, M.. 3 4
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFFFK). 3 4
PATRON, Ino flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 4
PRIGATANO, R singled up the middle (2-2 BBKF). 3 4
HILL, Michae grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (0-0). 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 7th LBS LMU
MILLER, A. struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 4
PONGS, Camer to dh. 3 4
LOMBANA, Log to p. 3 4



FLETCHER, D. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 4
CHEEK, T. popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS LMU
FUENTES, C. to p for HORTH, B.. 3 4
MEADOWS, Nol pinch hit for PONGS, Camer. 3 4
MEADOWS, Nol flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 4
BELANGER, Za pinch hit for DeGOTI, Alex. 3 4
BELANGER, Za struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 4
HUTTING, Eri struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 8th LBS LMU
DOMINGUES, Z to 3b for BELANGER, Za. 3 4
FRIEDRICHS to p for LOMBANA, Log. 3 4
DONNELS, T. hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 3 4
EDWARDS, D. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); DONNELS, T. advanced to second. 3 4
GARCIA, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 4
JACK, J. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 4
TREZEK, C. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 4

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS LMU
DOZIER, K. to lf for TREZEK, C.. 3 4
BRENNER, Col pinch hit for VAUGHN, Colt. 3 4
BRENNER, Col grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 3 4
BISHOP, Alex pinch hit for BEKAKIS, Joh. 3 4
BISHOP, Alex doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 4
HAMPSON, Gar doubled to right field (0-0); BISHOP, Alex advanced to third. 3 4
PATRON, Ino intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
PRIGATANO, R grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BSFB); PATRON, Ino out on the play. 3 4

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 9th LBS LMU


